Assi Dire 2 P.O	IStop: gnment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM exter of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of and Trademark Office . Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450								
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	 A. Name of conveying party(ies): Masayuki MIYAWAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CLARION CO., LTD. 35-2, HAKUSAN 5-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No							
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: December 10, 2008								
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/328,711	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: DIGITAL AUDIO PLAYER								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>January 5, 2009</u>							

PATENT REEL: 022055 FRAME: 0042

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Masayuki MIYAWAKI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum				
			paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		(9) Clarion Co., Ltd.				
		(10)	(10) 35-2, Hakusan 5-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
		the enti invention continu	after designated as the Assignee) a re right, title and interest for the U on, and in all applications for pate ation, international, confirmation, ons, reissues and reexamination co	Inited States of America nt including any and all substitute and reissue a	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 provisional, non-provisiona application(s), and all Letters	00, in the al, divisional, s Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	DIGITAL AUDIO PL	AYER			
` '	Identification such as Title, Case	, ,	0				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn					
	Approaction Number		(Attorney Docket No. 139610) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
			n date herewith or	recuted air approaction :	or parent in the critica sta	ics of America	
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on	December 10,	2008			
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial	29/328,71	1		
	Identification for filed applications	filed on December 1, 2008					
applica any applica claims reexam Patents full rig and agridentifit	tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agredication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrication a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut 6 of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interverses that this assignment is the Convey the each undersigned here.	ignee may rees to exec division the in obtainir rees to exec tional Conv rees to perf inted States thorizes an ing from sai est herein a pinding on reby grants	oute all papers necessary in conne ereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward we oute all papers and documents an cention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which m	ection with any interfer plication based thereon ith such interference, d perform any act which all Property or similar a ay be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Tragnee, as Assignee of the puted, and will not executed, and legal represes a PLC the power to inse	ence which may be declared, for the invention, and to cook may be necessary in configurements. In maintain or confirm by demark Office to issue any demark office to issue any dentire interest, and coven any taging any agreements in contatives. It on this assignment any for	d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith, urther	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) of				
Date	December 10,	2008	Inventor Signature	Masayuki	Miyangki	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date							
			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	olic if within the U.S.A			
	ner, then it should be signed December 10, 2		east two witnesses who also sign		Matau Ta		
Date	December 10, 2		Witness _	yasuniko	Matsumdo		
Th - 4 -		CONT	W474.	*1/04/MIO.	لک ، لا سلاک ، با می ا		

RECORDED: 01/05/2009

REEL: 022055 FRAME: 0043